Best suited for desktop operation with its sloped surface.
2 different inclined angles, 13° and 18° are available to select for various operating environments.
Streamlined shape enables the unit to be gripped better when used as a handheld instrument.
Ergonomic design and streamlined shape.
Built-in insert nut use for long-lasting protection even after frequent opening and closing.
Best suited for desktop operation with its sloped surface.
2 angles : 13° and 18°
Photo : 13° type

MSN 99-26-23 □  99 260 230 2.3
MSN 99-26-28 □  99 260 280 2.7
MSN 99-26-35 □  99 260 350 3.2
MSN 99-32-23 □  99 320 230 2.6
MSN 99-32-28 □  99 320 280 3.1
MSN 99-32-35 □  99 320 350 3.7
MSN 99-32-45 □  99 320 450 4.5
MSN 99-37-23 □  99 370 230 2.9
MSN 99-37-28 □  99 370 280 3.4
MSN 99-37-35 □  99 370 350 4.1
MSN 99-37-45 □  99 370 450 4.8
MSN 99-43-23 □  99 430 230 3.3
MSN 99-43-28 □  99 430 280 3.8
MSN 99-43-35 □  99 430 350 4.5
MSN 99-43-45 □  99 430 450 5.6
MSN133-16-16 □ 133 160 160 1.5
MSN133-16-23 □ 133 160 230 1.9
MSN133-16-28 □ 133 160 280 2.2
MSN133-21-16 □ 133 210 160 1.8
MSN133-21-23 □ 133 210 230 2.3
MSN133-21-28 □ 133 210 280 2.6
MSN133-21-35 □ 133 210 350 3.1
MSN133-26-23 □ 133 260 230 2.6
MSN133-26-28 □ 133 260 280 3.0
MSN133-26-35 □ 133 260 350 3.5
MSN133-32-23 □ 133 320 230 2.9
MSN133-32-28 □ 133 320 280 3.4
MSN133-32-35 □ 133 320 350 4.0
MSN133-32-45 □ 133 320 450 4.9
MSN133-37-23 □ 133 370 230 3.3
MSN133-37-28 □ 133 370 280 3.8
MSN133-37-35 □ 133 370 350 4.4
MSN133-37-45 □ 133 370 450 5.2
MSN133-43-23 □ 133 430 230 3.7
MSN133-43-28 □ 133 430 280 4.2
MSN133-43-35 □ 133 430 350 4.9
MSN133-43-45 □ 133 430 450 6.0
Product no. / Dimensions
EN5_FCH-APEP_WEB.indd   14 19/10/18   10:12
MSN-4
Product no. H W D Weight (kg)
MSN149-16-16 □ 149 160 160 1.6
MSN149-16-23 □ 149 160 230 2.0
MSN149-16-28 □ 149 160 280 2.4
MSN149-21-16 □ 149 210 160 1.8
MSN149-21-23 □ 149 210 230 2.4
MSN149-21-28 □ 149 210 280 2.7
MSN149-21-35 □ 149 210 350 3.2
MSN149-26-23 □ 149 260 230 2.7
MSN149-26-28 □ 149 260 280 3.1
MSN149-26-35 □ 149 260 350 3.6
MSN149-32-23 □ 149 320 230 3.1
MSN149-32-28 □ 149 320 280 3.5
MSN149-32-35 □ 149 320 350 4.2
MSN149-32-45 □ 149 320 450 5.1
MSN149-37-23 □ 149 370 230 3.4
MSN149-37-28 □ 149 370 280 3.9
MSN149-37-35 □ 149 370 350 4.6
MSN149-37-45 □ 149 370 450 5.4
MSN149-43-23 □ 149 430 230 3.8
MSN149-43-28 □ 149 430 280 4.4
MSN149-43-35 □ 149 430 350 5.1
MSN149-43-45 □ 149 430 450 6.3
MSN177-16-16 □ 177 160 160 1.9
MSN177-16-23 □ 177 160 230 2.4
MSN177-16-28 □ 177 160 280 2.8
MSN177-21-16 □ 177 210 160 2.2
MSN177-21-23 □ 177 210 230 2.8
MSN177-21-28 □ 177 210 280 3.2
MSN177-21-35 □ 177 210 350 3.8
MSN177-26-23 □ 177 260 230 3.2
MSN177-26-28 □ 177 260 280 3.6
MSN177-26-35 □ 177 260 350 4.2
MSN177-32-23 □ 177 320 230 3.5
MSN177-32-28 □ 177 320 280 4.0
MSN177-32-35 □ 177 320 350 4.8
MSN177-32-45 □ 177 320 450 5.8
MSN177-37-23 □ 177 370 230 3.9
MSN177-37-28 □ 177 370 280 4.4
MSN177-37-35 □ 177 370 350 5.2
MSN177-37-45 □ 177 370 450 6.1
MSN177-43-23 □ 177 430 230 4.3
MSN177-43-28 □ 177 430 280 4.9
MSN177-43-35 □ 177 430 350 5.7
MSN177-43-45 □ 177 430 450 7.0
Product no. H W D Weight (kg)
MSN199-16-16 □ 199 160 160 2.0
MSN199-16-23 □ 199 160 230 2.6
MSN199-16-28 □ 199 160 280 2.9
MSN199-21-16 □ 199 210 160 2.3
MSN199-21-23 □ 199 210 230 2.9
MSN199-21-28 □ 199 210 280 3.3
MSN199-21-35 □ 199 210 350 3.9
MSN199-26-23 □ 199 260 230 3.3
MSN199-26-28 □ 199 260 280 3.7
MSN199-26-35 □ 199 260 350 4.4
MSN199-32-23 □ 199 320 230 3.7
MSN199-32-28 □ 199 320 280 4.2
MSN199-32-35 □ 199 320 350 4.9
MSN199-32-45 □ 199 320 450 5.9
MSN199-37-23 □ 199 370 230 4.0
MSN199-37-28 □ 199 370 280 4.6
MSN199-37-35 □ 199 370 350 5.4
MSN199-37-45 □ 199 370 450 6.3
MSN199-43-23 □ 199 430 230 4.5
MSN199-43-28 □ 199 430 280 5.1
MSN199-43-35 □ 199 430 350 5.9
MSN199-43-45 □ 199 430 450 7.2
MSN222-16-16 □ 222 160 160 2.2
MSN222-16-23 □ 222 160 230 2.7
MSN222-16-28 □ 222 160 280 3.0
MSN222-21-16 □ 222 210 160 2.5
MSN222-21-23 □ 222 210 230 3.0
MSN222-21-28 □ 222 210 280 3.4
MSN222-21-35 □ 222 210 350 4.1
MSN222-26-23 □ 222 260 230 3.4
MSN222-26-28 □ 222 260 280 3.8
MSN222-26-35 □ 222 260 350 4.5
MSN222-32-23 □ 222 320 230 3.8
MSN222-32-28 □ 222 320 280 4.3
MSN222-32-35 □ 222 320 350 5.1
MSN222-32-45 □ 222 320 450 6.2
MSN222-37-23 □ 222 370 230 4.2
MSN222-37-28 □ 222 370 280 4.8
MSN222-37-35 □ 222 370 350 5.6
MSN222-37-45 □ 222 370 450 6.6
MSN222-43-23 □ 222 430 230 4.7
MSN222-43-28 □ 222 430 280 5.2
MSN222-43-35 □ 222 430 350 6.1
MSN222-43-45 □ 222 430 450 7.5
Product no. / Dimensions
EN5_FCH-APEP_WEB.indd   15 19/10/18   10:12
MON-1
■ Available in 3 different colors and 176 different sizes.

MON 99-26-28 □  99 260 280 2.0
MON 99-26-35 □  99 260 350 2.3
MON 99-32-23 □  99 320 230 2.0
MON 99-32-28 □  99 320 280 2.2
MON 99-32-35 □  99 320 350 2.6
MON 99-32-45 □  99 320 450 3.0
MON 99-37-23 □  99 370 230 2.1
MON 99-37-28 □  99 370 280 2.4
MON 99-37-35 □  99 370 350 2.8
MON 99-37-45 □  99 370 450 3.2
MON 99-43-23 □  99 430 230 2.4
MON 99-43-28 □  99 430 280 2.7
MON 99-43-35 □  99 430 350 3.1
MON 99-43-45 □  99 430 450 3.7
MON133-16-16 □ 132.5 160 160 1.3
MON133-16-23 □ 132.5 160 230 1.6
MON133-16-28 □ 132.5 160 280 1.8
MON133-21-16 □ 132.5 210 160 1.5
MON133-21-23 □ 132.5 210 230 1.8
MON133-21-28 □ 132.5 210 280 2.0
MON133-21-35 □ 132.5 210 350 2.3
MON133-26-23 □ 132.5 260 230 2.0
MON133-26-28 □ 132.5 260 280 2.3
MON133-26-35 □ 132.5 260 350 2.6
MON133-32-23 □ 132.5 320 230 2.3
MON133-32-28 □ 132.5 320 280 2.5
MON133-32-35 □ 132.5 320 350 2.9
MON133-32-45 □ 132.5 320 450 3.4
MON133-37-23 □ 132.5 370 230 2.5
MON133-37-28 □ 132.5 370 280 2.8
MON133-37-35 □ 132.5 370 350 3.2
MON133-37-45 □ 132.5 370 450 3.6
MON133-43-23 □ 132.5 430 230 2.7
MON133-43-28 □ 132.5 430 280 3.0
MON133-43-35 □ 132.5 430 350 3.5
MON133-43-45 □ 132.5 430 450 4.1
Product no. / Dimensions
EN5_FCH-APEP_WEB.indd   28 19/10/18   10:13
MON-4
Product no. H W D Weight (kg)
MON149-16-16 □ 149 160 160 1.3
MON149-16-23 □ 149 160 230 1.7
MON149-16-28 □ 149 160 280 1.9
MON149-21-16 □ 149 210 160 1.5
MON149-21-23 □ 149 210 230 1.9
MON149-21-28 □ 149 210 280 2.1
MON149-21-35 □ 149 210 350 2.4
MON149-26-23 □ 149 260 230 2.1
MON149-26-28 □ 149 260 280 2.4
MON149-26-35 □ 149 260 350 2.7
MON149-32-23 □ 149 320 230 2.4
MON149-32-28 □ 149 320 280 2.7
MON149-32-35 □ 149 320 350 3.1
MON149-32-45 □ 149 320 450 3.6
MON149-37-23 □ 149 370 230 2.6
MON149-37-28 □ 149 370 280 2.9
MON149-37-35 □ 149 370 350 3.3
MON149-37-45 □ 149 370 450 3.9
MON149-43-23 □ 149 430 230 2.9
MON149-43-28 □ 149 430 280 3.2
MON149-43-35 □ 149 430 350 3.6
MON149-43-45 □ 149 430 450 4.3
MON177-16-16 □ 177 160 160 1.6
MON177-16-23 □ 177 160 230 2.1
MON177-16-28 □ 177 160 280 2.3
MON177-21-16 □ 177 210 160 1.8
MON177-21-23 □ 177 210 230 2.3
MON177-21-28 □ 177 210 280 2.6
MON177-21-35 □ 177 210 350 3.0
MON177-26-23 □ 177 260 230 2.6
MON177-26-28 □ 177 260 280 2.9
MON177-26-35 □ 177 260 350 3.3
MON177-32-23 □ 177 320 230 2.8
MON177-32-28 □ 177 320 280 3.2
MON177-32-35 □ 177 320 350 3.7
MON177-32-45 □ 177 320 450 4.3
MON177-37-23 □ 177 370 230 3.1
MON177-37-28 □ 177 370 280 3.4
MON177-37-35 □ 177 370 350 3.9
MON177-37-45 □ 177 370 450 4.6
MON177-43-23 □ 177 430 230 3.4
MON177-43-28 □ 177 430 280 3.7
MON177-43-35 □ 177 430 350 4.3
MON177-43-45 □ 177 430 450 5.0
Product no. H W D Weight (kg)
MON199-16-16 □ 199 160 160 1.8
MON199-16-23 □ 199 160 230 2.2
MON199-16-28 □ 199 160 280 2.5
MON199-21-16 □ 199 210 160 2.0
MON199-21-23 □ 199 210 230 2.4
MON199-21-28 □ 199 210 280 2.7
MON199-21-35 □ 199 210 350 3.1
MON199-26-23 □ 199 260 230 2.7
MON199-26-28 □ 199 260 280 3.0
MON199-26-35 □ 199 260 350 3.4
MON199-32-23 □ 199 320 230 3.0
MON199-32-28 □ 199 320 280 3.3
MON199-32-35 □ 199 320 350 3.8
MON199-32-45 □ 199 320 450 4.5
MON199-37-23 □ 199 370 230 3.2
MON199-37-28 □ 199 370 280 3.6
MON199-37-35 □ 199 370 350 4.1
MON199-37-45 □ 199 370 450 4.7
MON199-43-23 □ 199 430 230 3.5
MON199-43-28 □ 199 430 280 3.9
MON199-43-35 □ 199 430 350 4.4
MON199-43-45 □ 199 430 450 5.2
MON222-16-16 □ 221.5 160 160 1.9
MON222-16-23 □ 221.5 160 230 2.3
MON222-16-28 □ 221.5 160 280 2.6
MON222-21-16 □ 221.5 210 160 2.1
MON222-21-23 □ 221.5 210 230 2.6
MON222-21-28 □ 221.5 210 280 2.9
MON222-21-35 □ 221.5 210 350 3.3
MON222-26-23 □ 221.5 260 230 2.9